OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-107
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC (44-1365) DATE: 4/19/68
SA JOHN S, SALSBURG

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Daily contact has been maintained with Mrs.
MAMIE MATTHIS, Route 2, Box 245, Clinton, N. C., in an
attempt to determine her daughter's whereabouts and
thereafter the whereabouts of JOSEPH LUNCEFORD. As of
this date, MATTHIS has had no contact with her daughter.

LEAD:
CHARLOTTE:

AT CLINTON, N. C.

Will maintain contact with MAMIE MATTHIS for any
information re her daughter and JOSEPH LUNCEFORD.
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

© SAC(4)4=1365) DATE: );/18/68
: SA WILLIAM HARRIS

SUBJECT: MURKIN

KEXRERX
Re Agent's Memo dated L/15/68 to check all schools of Dancing

regarding ERIC STARVO GALT.

Oon 44/17/68 Mrs. Jean Duncan, Jean's School of Dancing, 301 North
Fulton St., Salisbury, N.C. advised that she does not offer

dancing instruction to adult males and there is no dancing school
in Rowan county that does. She advised that most of her students

were childern between age 6 to 16.

On 4/17/68 Mrs. Mamie Hearne, Heamne School of Dancing, 123
North 24. St., Albemarle, N.C. advised that she does not offer
dancing instruction to adult males and there is no such school

in Btanly County to her knowledge.

Cabarrus County being covered by SA KENNETH SMITH,.

S I3 S 350
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SUBJECT:

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC (44=1365) DATE: 11/18/68

SA WILLIAM HARRIS

.,
Re Bhecking of “Bombing suspects on insta nt matter.

On 4/10/68 CE 1812-R advised that Crowell is still employed
at Fiber Industries, Salisbury, N.C*®* and has not been active in
the klan since he married and is not presently a member of the
klan. Informant stated that he will ascertain whether subject
was in Salisbury during the pertinent period.

On 4/11/68 Frank Hall, Asst. Personnel Manager, Fiber Industries
advised that Arthur Lee Crowell worked 3pm to llpm(second shift)
March 29,30 and 4/3/68 and was off on L/}4/68 but returned to work
on l/5/68.

On l4/11/68 an effort was made to locate CROWELL at his residence
without sucess.

On 44/11/68 Homer,Agner, Rt.l, Salisbury, N.C. a neighbor of
CROWELL advised that Crowell was at home on l/L/68/{

On l4/12/68 CE 1812-R advised tha t he had ascertained that
CROWELL had not left Salisbury Area as best hee;fuld determlne

on L/1,/68.

en 14/11/68 a 1967 Red Mercury 1968 N.C.
Maxine Agner Crowell, Rtl, Box 513, Sali
convertible, 1968 N.C. 3179 listed to Crowe
observed in Crowell's? yard which is brick b
school, 3 g~
1-u4-1 65 e "N
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010—-107
MAY 1962 EDITION

GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC (44-1365) DATE: 4/19/68
SA ROBERT S. MOORE

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re memo 4/15/68 concerning a check of dancing
schools in Asheville, N. C., area for information concerning
ERIC STARVO GALT.

The following were contacted by SA ROBERT S.
MOORE at Asheville, N. C., on the indicated dates and all
stated they were unable to locate a record nor did they
recall any student attending their respective dance school
by the name of ERIC STARVO GALT, HARVEY LOWMYER or JOHN
WILLARD:

4/16/68 -~ Mr. VERNON WALLACE, Vernon's Dance
Studio, 71% Haywood St., Asheville, N. C.

4/16/68 - Mr. ARTHUR FRYAR, Asheville Ballet
School, 904 Patton Avenue, Asheville, N. C.

4/17/68 - Mr. JOE HALL, Skyway School of Dancing,
Public Service Building, Asheville, N. C.

Mr. HALL also advised that he had records for the
last five or six years for the ARTHUR MURRAY School of Dance,
formerly operating in Asheville, N. C., but has been closed
for several months. He later advised that a search of these
records failed to reflect anyone by the name of GALT, LOWMYER
or WILLARD, as being students at this school.

RSM:J
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SUBJECT:

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

‘ 5010-107 ’

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC (44-1365) DATE: 4/19/68
SA ROBERT A. LEVENSTIEN
MURKIN

On 4/16-17/68, the following dancing studios were

contacted regarding the enrollment in their present and past
classes of an individual using any of the following names:

HARVEY LOWMYER

JOHN WILLARD

ERIC STARVO GALT

The dancing studios contacted were as follows:

Charlotte Blume School of Dance, 1312 Morganton
Road, Fayetteville, N. C.

Ann Clark School of Dance, Eutaw Shopping Center,
Fayetteville, N. C.

Culbreth School of Dance, 2114 Ft. Bragg Read,
Fayetteville, N. C.

Rolands Ballroom Dance Studio, 308 Hope Mills
Road, Fayetteville, N. C.

This investigation met with negative results.

SEARCHED DEXED _ 2
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-107
MAY 1962 EDITION

GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC (44-1365) DATE: 4/19/68
SA EDWARD G. SHERIDAN
SUBJECT: MURKIN

On the late afternoon of 4/18/68, Trooper HARRY L.

WILLIAMS, N. C. Highway Patrol Trooper station in Catawba
County, C., telephonically contacted the Hickory RA and
advisedgthat he saw the photograph of ERIC STARVO GALT in
the newspaper today and stated that he is certain that he
encountered GALT while conducting a road block in Catawba
County on the evening of 4/9/68.( _WILLIAMS was immediately
personally contacted by SA SHERIDAN at which time WILLIAMS
furnished the following informatiogi]

On the evening of 4/9/68, WILLIAMS and Trooper
MARVIN WRIGHT were participating in a road block check on
US 321 at the intersection of N. C. Highway 10, inside the
city limits of Newton, N. C. The road block was set up as
a result of the general racial situation following the
assassination of Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. and the purpose
of the road block was to locate and confiscate from motor
vehicle alcoholic beverages and firearms that might have
been in the possession of motorists. The road block lasted
from approximately 7:30 p.m. until approximately 11:00 p.m.

Sometime between 9:00 p.m. and 9:30 p.m., 4/9/68,
a white male driving a 1955 or 1956 Dodge, 4-door, automob1le
was stopped by WILLIAMS. WILLIAMS descrlbed this automoblle
as being three toned, that is, having an off white colored
top, a dark green hood and trunk, with a strip of green around
the sides, partially on the doors, and again having an off
white bottom. WILLIAMS did not notice the color of the
interior of this automobile. This vehicle was heading north
on 321. WILLIAMS specifically remembers that this vehicle
was bearing a 1968 Fla. license with the prefix "1lO0W-!' There
were four or five digits after the dash but WILLIAMS did not
remember these numbers. The white male driving the vehicle
was alone and the vehicle was heavily loaded with luggage,
having possibly five or six suitcases in the back, _

L}‘/*/?“—-)ﬂﬂ'/

Trooper WILLIAMS stated that in his own mind he
has definitely identified the photograph of ERI

EGS:JWTJ
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CE 44-1365
2

as being identical with this individual he stopped. He
stated that there is no doubt in his mind regarding the
matter and stated that he would "stake his life on it."

When WILLIAMS stopped this individual, he asked
him for his drivers license and registration. The individual
there upon presented a valid State of Florida driver's
license. WILLIAMS does not remember the name of the drivers
license but remembers that it did contain a first, middle
and last name. He also noted that the name was uncommon
to this area of North Carolina. WILLIAMS stated that this
last name was a short name and he believes there were four
letters in the last name. WILLIAMS stated that the name
could have been "GALT." He stated that if the name was any
of the three names of GALT, LOWMYER or WILLIARD, it would
have been GALT or LOWMYER.

WILLIAMS stated that he does not remember the
street or city address or license number on the drivers
license displayed to him. He stated, however, that he
specifically remembers that the drivers license listed
the driver's occupation as a pilot. WILLIAMS asked the
individual what airlines he flew for and the individual
gave a name of some not well known airline. WILLIAMS does
not now remember the name of the airline given but remembers
that the airline had two names to it. He does not remember
the individual talking about any cities in Fla. or where he
worked.

The individual never did display a registration
for the vehicle and the matter of the registration was not
pursued by WILLIAMS.

WILLIAMS observed a map folded on the front seat
of the vehicle. This map included several southeastern
states in the United States. WILLIAMS picked up the map and
noted the driver had a route marked out from somewhere in
deep central Georgia to Wytheville, Va. WILLIAMS noted
that this route marked out constituted almost a straight line,
The line ended at Wytheville, Va. WILLIAMS asked the
individual where he was going and the individual said he
was going on vacation to Wytheville, Va., to visit with some
friends or relatives. The individual said he was then going
to either Charleston or Bluefield, West Virginia. WILLIAMS

i‘
2 ”
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CE 44-1365
3

did not remember which of these two towns in West Va. the
individual mentioned. The individual did not mention
anything specific about his friends or relatives in
Wytheville, Va., or Charleston or Bluefield, W. Va., and
did not indicate how long he was going to stay at any of
these places.

WILLIAMS then instructed this individual how to
get on Highway 16 north heading out of Conover, N. C.
WILLIAMS advised that the entire conversation took place in
about 13 minutes.

In commenting on the photograph of ERIC STARVO
GALT, WILLIAMS advised that the individual he stopped,
whom he believes to be GALT, did not have cheeks as full
as are GALT's cheeks in the photograph. He stated that
the individual had a face considerably less fleshy than
is shown is GALT's photograph. He stated that the individual
he stopped had noticeable features in that he had a sharp
pointed chin, a long and narrow and pointed nose, and large
ears. He also noted that the individual's hair was much
shorter than is depicted in GALT's photograph and his hair
was brushed straight back. He advised that the individual's
face was considerably narrower and longer that is depicted
in GALT's photograph.

In describing the individual's composure, WILLIAMS
advised that the individual was calm and not excited. He
stated that the individual was reserved in his talk, answered
questions precisely but did not volunteer information.
WILLIAMS described the individual as well-groomed, clean
shaven and immaculate in appearance. He stated that the
individual gave him the impression that he would be precise
in everything he did.

WILLIAMS furnished the following description of
this individual from memory:

Race: White

Sex: Male

Age: About 30 years

Hair: Short, receding and brushed
straight back = brown but not
dark brown

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CE 44-1365

Complexion: Light almost pale

Frame: Fairly small frame

Height: Unknown

Eyes: ‘ Not noticed

Dress: Believes was wearing an
open collar sports shirt

Trooper MARVIN WRIGHT, who also participated in
the road block, advised that he did not talk to the
individual stopped by WILLIAMS because he went directly
to the car stopped behind the car WILLIAMS stopped.
However, WRIGHT described the green in the car WILLIAMS
stopped as a faded green. Also, WRIGHT advised, after
the individual stopped by WILLIAMS left, WRIGHT
specifically remembers WILLIAMS remarking that the license
plate on the car was a 1968 Florida license with the
prefix "10W~-'" WRIGHT also remembers WILLIAMS remarking
about what a short last name the individual had.

Neither WILLIAMS nor GHT have seen this
individual again since 4/9/68.

Trooper WILLIAMS ‘g{ikéd a map of the State of
N. C., and marked the map as he remembers the map marked in
the possession of the individual he stopped.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI

Date: 4/18/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

SAC, NEWARK (44-854)

MURKIN

If not already dome, Charlotte should insure
that AUBRY EUGENE WILLARD, Charlotte File #88-6165,

captioned, "EUGENE WILLARD y POSSIBLE UFAC", is eliminated
as a suspect in this case.

0
o
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‘2-Charlotte
2-Newark |

SEARCHED N
HHR/mJ e m
(4) $ ED .. .FILED ._J

APR'15190

Approved: ]Q\{‘}%{:f /ﬂ

Sy(ialrl\gent in Charge
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OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10
MAY 1862 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC (44-1365) DATE: 4/19/68
FROM SA CRAWFORD F., WILLIAMS
SUBJECT: MURKIN

On the night of 4/18/68 Supervisor HELGESON,
Extension 591 at the Bureau, telephonically advised that the
Bureau had received Charlotte teletype of 4/18/68 concerning
ROBERT FRANKLIN WILLIAMS, He desired to know the reaction
of Mrs. CAROLYN RUTH WILLIAMS to the photograph of GALT, He wAS
ahdopbae advised that at the time Mrs. WILLIAMS was
interviewed no photograph of GALT was available to the agent.
He stated that he desired that a photograph be shown to her
on the night of 4/18/68 and requested that the agent call
the Bureau direct from the RA and apprise him of the results.

SA VICTOR P. HOLDREN was telephonically contacted
and instructed to display the photograph of GALT to Mrs.
WILLIAMS and to telephonically advise Supervisor HELGESON
at the Bureau.

At approximately midnight, SA H§f§3§5§ advised he
had shown the photograph to Mrs. WILLIAMS and she stated
that this individual is similar but not identical to her
ex-husband. He stated a photograph of ROBERT FRANKLIN
WILLIAMS was obtained from the Sanford PD.

SA HOLDREN telephonically advised Supervisor
HELGESON of the above and was instructed to confirm this by
teletype, which was done.

CEW: jwr
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1862 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC (44-1365) pATE: 4/19/68

FROM SA CRAWFORD F., WILLIAMS
SUBJECT: MURKIN

On the night of 4/18/68 SA PAT FLETCHER of the
Indianapolis Office telephonically advised that in connection
with the lead set out for Indianapolis in Charlotte teletype
of 4/18/68, there is no Hampton, Ind. He said there is a
Hammond, Ind., but without more identifying data it would
be impossible to identify Mrs. EUNICE SMITH at Hammond.

SA FLETCHER was advised that an attempt would
be made to obtain more specific information regarding Mrs.
SMITH's address and Indianapolis would be advised.

No record of Mrs. FRANK WIMBERLEY was located in
the current Dunn telephone directory. Officer BILLY BUTLER
of the Dunn PD was contacted by telephone and he advised
that Mrs. WIMBERLEY was unknown to that department and her
name could not be located in the City Directory.

The long distance telephone operator advised that
a FRANKLIN L, WIMBERLEY at 605 N. General Lee St. in Dunn,
telephone 892-5148, was listed in her records. Mrs. WIMBERLEY
was telephonically contacted at that number and advised she
is the sister of ROBERT FRANKLIN WILLIAMS., She stated that
her sister, Mrs. EUNICE SMITH (husband GEORGE, deceased)
resides at 404 S. Main St., Princeton, Ind., telephone
FU 5-2823.

She stated that she has not seen a newspaper con-
taining a photograph of ERIC STARVO GALT. She said she
has not seen her brother in several years and does not know
his whereabouts but understands that he called Mrs. SMITH
in Ind., sometime around Thanksgiving, 1967, which time

he was reportedly in Ga. 7L5/ '/agé%;’ ,Lﬁ//}

Mrs. WIMBERLEY said she would be at home after
3:00 p.m. on 4/19/68 and before 3:00 p.m. cculd be reached
at Adams and Kinton Nursing Home on Highway 421 between

Lillington and Dunn,

3 . S”\ T *_}HﬁDmnfz
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CE 44-1365

On the night of 4/18/68, Night Clerk WILLIAM
AMOS of the Indianapolis Office was furnished the address
of Mrs. EUNICE SMITH at Princeton, Ind.
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-107
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC (11=1365) 4//1R/68
SA J. RALPF JONES
SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re numerous telephone calls and Memo sll Aﬁ7nts #1139,
dated 1./9/68, Re. Memo SAC, fr SA C,F, Williems, 1;/12/68,

Leundries in Hickory and Newton, N.Y, contacted on
11/10/68 with negative results,

on 1;/10/68 Mrs. Virginia Pitts, Holiday Laundry, Inc,
152 No, Creen St., Morganton, N.C., advised they did ell the ectual
lsundry in this srea, end further they d@g_ggghggg_zégimo
feal mering mechine and tags, )

She exnlained that a small tag is attsched to the
customer receint, as well as on the clothes, and the bills are
filed@ by the week, not by customer. For thils reason it is
nossible for the ssme number to be used by a different person
each week, She has the bills for past ten months in storage,

On Lt/10/6R J. ¢, "Red" Whisnsant, laundry plant of
Hol!day Lsundry Inc., Morganton, Y,U, advised that helr system
has first-lot number, next driver number, next station wiiere
laundry turned in, next bundle number. They use first four
psrts of numbering system before using fifth nart, and do not
use the dash as fourth pert of system. He also noted that xxk first 3
numbers sand letters on the two machines are of ssme sige,
indicating 811 are fiftecn point in size, and the last two numbers
are larger, indicetine they are 18 point in size.(It is noted the
tht#d number on questioned tag is a 18 point letter), He furnished
samples of the two machines, and these are not being sent in at this
time, but retasined, since they do not match point size of suspects

clothing tags,
Wy /38 3577
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC (44-1365) DATE: 4/19/68
SA CRAWFORD F,., WILLIAMS
SUBJECT: MURKIN

At 12:50 a.m. today, Supervisor DICK BATES at
the Bureau telephonically advised that the Bureau had received
a call from RAYMOND HIGGINS, 300 E. Worthington Ave., Charlotte.
HIGGINS works at Mitchell and Becker in the 1900 block of
South Blvd.

He advised that he frequents Robertson's Drive-In
Restaurant on South Blvd. He said that on the night of
4/18/68 he observed a man in the restaurant whom he is
positive is ERIC STARVO GALT. There was a woman with this
individual who spoke with a foreign accent.

HIGGINS said he followed the couple out of the
restaurant to the 1800 block of South Blvd. where they
entered an apartment, possibly at 1821 South Blvd. He
said he has seen photographs of GALT and is sure that this
individual was GALT. The man's left ear was bigger than his
right ear.

Supervisor BATES instructed that this matter be
checked out to determine if the unidentified man is GALT,

SA EMANUEL R, JOHNSON is handling this lead.

CFW:jwr

1)y '
oy
S

&\‘"“ ’

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010-108-0t

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC (44-1365) . 4/18/¢8
SA ROBERT M. STHVENMSCN

suBjecT:  MURKIN
"’\\\

RE: SUSPECT; DAVID JEWR _CROWEL]L, aka Jeff Crowell

R 4

On 4/12/68 Lieufé ant PURVIS WALTFRS, Police Department,
Wadesboro, N.C, advised he is personally acquainted with JTFF CROWEL]
a resident of Wade Stre~t, Wadesboro. WALTFRS advised CROWELIL is a
member of the County Rescue Squad, which is a part of the Wadesboro
Voluntary Fire Dept, and CROWELL works at the Hedrick Gravel and Sand
Co,, Lilesbille, N.C, e stated CROWELL has been living invadesbom
several years and he is married to a local girl., Fe advised he comes in
contact with CROWELL two or three times each week and to his knowledre
CROWELL has been in the Wadesboro area forthe past several weeks and he has
been working regularly. He advised CROWELL has no arrest record in
Wadesboro,

On 4/16/68 MRS EVELYN GATEWO'D, Secretary, Hedrick Gravel
and Sand Co, Lilesville, N.C. advised that DAVID JFFF CROWELL works =m%x
for the Hedrick Company as an employese in Laboratory. She said her
records shww that he was working on 3/29/68 and 4/4/68. She advised he

has been with the Company for about 2 years. She said he is about

24 years of agep married , and lives in Eadesbovo.QLﬁlfv/jSéégﬁr‘:gé%/
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GPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
- MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC (44-1365) DATE: L/1%/68
SA ROBERT M, S TYVENS N
SUBJECT: MURKIN

On 4/10/68 CR 2239-R (PR"B) and CF 2029-R we-e contacted
re captioned matter and they were unable to furnish any information
concerning the UNSU3 in this matter.

During the period between 4/10/68 and 4/12/6% the follcwing

laundries were contacted regarding a laundry mark made by the Thermal

Seal Machine Mfg., Co., and these persons at these kamrmd laundries

adviced they do not and have not used this tyne of mactine for
marking clothes:

Thomas . Lingenby, Royal Laundry, Wadesboro, N.C.

“rnest Deaton, City Laundry, Troy, N.C.

SmxxRxkanxdryxy

C.V. Smith, Smith Laundry, Troy, N.“.

JOUIN EVAVS, Sanitary Laundry, Hamlet, N.C,

J. 0. Watts, Watts Cleaners and Laumdry, Fovkingham, N.C,

Matrgaret Johnson, Carter's Laundry, Ssuxhekmy Southern Pines, N_,C,

Mrs Lee Qraham, Pinehurst Laumdry, Pineburst, N,Q,
' R VPP

A. G. Easterling, Scottish Cleaners and Laumdry, Laurinburg, N C.

John Slaughter, Sout:ern Cleaners, Laurmmburg, N HED _. "n" i
A 7 Aoy —AAARLOTTE 'ﬂJ&L
C /
\Y
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During the period between 4/10/68 and 4/15/68 the arrest
records of t he following listed law enforcement agencies were reviewed,
as well as the listed credit agencies, city directories, and banks
were checked for any reoord or information concerning HARVEY LOUMFYTR
or LOWMYFR, JOHN WILLARD, and FRIC STARVC GALT and no information was
obtained from any of these sources:
rpolice Depertment and Sheriff's Office, Rockingham,N.C,
nplice Department and Sheriff's Office, Wwadesboro,N.C,

Police Department and Sheriff's Office, Laurinburg, N.C.
police Department, Southern Pines, N.C,

Sheriff's Office, Carthage,N.C,

lFolice Department and Sheriff's Office, Troy, N.C,
Police Yenartment and Sheriff's Uffice, Wadesboro,N,C,
Credit 3ureau, Rockingham, N C.

Credit Bureau, Laurinburg, N,C.

Credit Bureau, Wadesbord, N.C,

Credit Bureau, Southern Pines, NG,

City Directories for Rockingham and Hamlet,N.C.; Laurinbure,

N.C.; Southern Pines~-Aberdeen, N.C.; and Wadesboro, N.C.

The State Bank, Laurinburg, N.C,

Commercial State 3ank, Laurinburg, N.C, (Home office), including banks
at Gibson, Laurel Mill, Wagram, anl Hamlet, N.¥,

Southern National Bank, Laurinburg, N.C.

Scotland Savdings anl Loan Asswciation, Laurinburg,N.C,

Southern “atirnal Bank, Rockingham, N.C.

Richmond County Bank, Rockingham, N.C,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Bank of Montgemery, Troy, N.C,

nank o f Bm Biscoe, Biscoe, “.C,

First Natinal 3ank of Ansen County, Wadesbhoro,N.C.
Anson Bank and T*ust Co., Wadesboro,N.C.

Southern MNatiohal Bank, Southern Fines, N,C,

The Ca rolina Bank, South2rn Pines, N.C,
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

SAC (44-1365) : L/18/68
SA ROBFRT M, STEVENSNN
SUBJECT: MURKIN

RE: SISPFCT JE?F\prISON WILLARD

T TR, ,
on 4/16/68 (é;; L. S. ALLFN Police Department, Rockingham, N.C,
*

advised WILLARD is unknown to him and the records of his Departwent

contains no information regarding him,

on 4/16/68 MRS SHIRLEY HIIDSON, residence 1225 Back Street,
formerly known as 205 McNeill Street, Roberdel Section, Rockingham, N,C.
advised that JITF ADDISON WILLARD is her brother aﬁd he is working as a
truck driver for an unknwon tricking Company at an unknown place in the
State of Texas, She advised WILLARD is ih constant travel status in
connection with his work and therefore he usés her mailing address in
Rockingham as a place for his mail to be sent. She said she never knows
of his whereabouts until he calls her occasionally or stops by her
home when he has trips through North Carolina, wrich is about every two
of three months, She advised he called her the previous night (4/15/68)
from Norfolk,Va. and informed her that he was leaving the next day for
a trip "up north'". She said he has been working for this unkfown
trucking Company for about 3 months and be previously leed wi h their

-/3 3£.3

father, ARCHTF WITTARD at Pilot Mt., N.C., who farfis for J . TICKVR

She said JEFF WILIARD was married to JOYCE "AIR,

but they are now divorced. The only other relati"ve

257914;:i;;n

v

Buy U.S. Savings BondJlRegularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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OWARE WTLLARD, who lives at Pilot Mt., N, C.

She advised that JEFF WIL"ARD has never served any orison
centances but she belieVes he has been arrested k¥mwx two or three

times inthe past for being drunk.

She stated he was born on at Raleigh, N C,

(Tt is to be ncted that Dallas Teletype to Charlotte,
dated 4/16/68 adviced in substance that V'ILLARD's employment
with the Trans-Cold Fxpress Co., Dallas, Texas had been verified and
it wee determinedd that he was working for this Company an

3/29/68 and 4/4/L68. )
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FD-209 (Rev. 9-13-65)
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106
MAY 1962 EDITION

GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
sac | 3 ] .

™ ey A\ L cl si R (Prob
sA \\C < \ VI N e O (R (Prob)
S dﬁ [JPsI [ JR
v Q —
SUBJECT: ( - J\./J\Mx A4 A\ S ]

Dates of Contact Mi P \? /f

Titles and File #s on which contabﬁd

§
v’&q"«"\""'

Purpose/an};@sults of contact
[ #NEGATIVE

[ JPOSITIVE
(] STATISTIC

- Y
D(Inﬁenﬁ'é'nt certified that he has t A Coveragg;l‘ v
furnished all information obtained / i i R

o
by him since last contact.

SERIALIZED. Jovsns FILED. .o
ARR 1 U IRR ,
FBI — CHARLOTT, /

BRYa
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FD-350 (Rev. 7-16-63)

little about the man called
Galt — probably not even
whether, that really is his
name o hether he has a

brother.

The complaint charges, how-
ever, that *‘on or about March
29, 1968, at Birmingham ...
Galt and an individual whom
he alleged to be his brother,
entered into a conspiracy which
_icontinued ur}til on or about
!Apl;;lrsiy,g ﬁ:):.& to violate King's PRI ———

newspaper, city and state.)

The civil rights law does not

uthorize federal prosecution

nless there is evidence of a

or\spn‘acy. -

The FBI distributed “‘want- 1 CHARIOTTE ORSEIVER

: d'’ posters on Galt nationwide
e DRI ¢ i . 7: Thursday after the 36-year-old Charlotte, N.C.
o : . . mystery man apparently had

suded FBI agents in Califor-

i 1ia,

v RS
Reger

W g : : I N
[ P e )
e : The New York Times Ye-

R2W o 3 . ..
St e e s _ ported Thursday that agents
E S oisis: had o believed Wednesday,
: o : when Attorney General Ram-
sey Clark announced that 2

warrant had been issued for

Galt’s arrest, that they were

close to Galt.

In regard to the brother angle.
204 HXST AND WEOBHAYION Anss AHiE s Galt is known to have twice
ROCAL FHE SEHSK TELASINE mm?’;i’":f{sm-ss’;‘;“Zu AR At oM et iy mentioned a brother during the I
S e : y The . first
mention was when he told a
clerk in a Birmingham guh
store that he and his brother

. planned to go hunting: Date: 4.19-68

FBI Agent Joseph H. Gam- Edition:

New FBI Poster On Galt ble, in charge of the Birming-
ham Bureau, said in the com- Author:

plaint on which .a federal Editor:

FBI R . warrant for Galt’s arrest was
e O]_ te issued that the rifle” found
discarded on a Memphis street

near the scene of King's slay-

ing had been bought by Galt on | oy irqcter:

Hunting Galt Alone ., v 1.

a brother was when he was Classification:

From Observer Wi
e Wire Repors  prother. the Los Angeles Times betandors sehool in T d
school in ywood,

|

!

| The mysterious Eric Starvo reported Thursday.

| Calif.,, in March, [ Bejna jpvestigas 3/8

Galt is the lone subject of the
FBI's investigation into Martin 'y (Cochel source pointed oL o 2 e
to a Los Angeles times reporter had to “go see

Luther King’égaa};ansination. that the complaint alleging a

graduate from a Submitting Office:

despite an complai i
¢ plaint  conspiracy ¢
tcli'lemrgllng.that .alt cqnspired in  based on )t,]othg;gdmol;?:v:ub;)tzin
slaying with his alleged | tial then testimony by a wit:
ness that he had heard Galt
say he and a brother planned PR 15
o Mill King W the rifle APR 1 3
. believed to bgs#the ' '
& weapon.  « murder MQ%I

I
| The FBI apparently knows
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FD-350 (Rev, 7-16-63)

(Mount Clipping in Space Below)

Rightwinger Said Kill
Dr. King If Pm Jailed

KANSAS CITY—®» — The
U.S. Attorney’s office Thursday
said an informant ‘‘of apparent
reliability” told the federal
_government some time ago that

Dr. Martin Luther King Jr.
was among persons ordered
assassinated if Robert Bolivar
DePugh ever went to jail.

The information was in a

"L motion addressed to the 8th

Circuit Court of Appeals in St.
Louis and was a move to have
appeals by DePugh and Walter
| Patrick Peyson dismissed on
: the theory the two were now
fugitives. :
DePugh is the leader of the
Minutemen, militant right wing

~ organization.

The government’s motion
quoted the unnamed inform-
ant as saying that “DePugh
has issued orders to other
Minutemen that, if he goes to
jail, certain persons connect-
ed with his prosecution and
others are to be assassinated,
including Martin Luther
King.

The government said it re- «’
. ceived this information prior to
' King’s death in Memphis April |

4

DePugh and Peyson are ap-
pealing a November 1966 con- '
viction in Kansas City for |
national firearms, violation. |
Both are also wanted on a
federal grand jury indictment
accusing them of conspiracy to
rob banks in Seattle in Janu-
a

ry.

DePugh and Peyson have !
declared themselves *fugitives '
from injustice,” and the FBI

lhas been lookingJox. them.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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2 FD-200 (R,

.

O/TIDNAL FQW ND, 10
MAT 1042 EDITION
WBA LN RIG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GO VERNMENT

ﬁ /f ] {‘ Al e /77?/; )
VA g/’v AUF R SR LN AT

CHARLCGITE (137-1951)
JITILITAN HARRIS

SUBJEGCT:

Dates of Contact
D0 ’ 27O - fag ey
3/8/68, U/ 1/68, and 4/9/68
Titles and File #s5 on whizh contacted

Non-Scheduled Flight to Ias

Purpese and resuits ol coatac:

{_InEGATIVE

I Positive

he had maac
of Sanfol
Fotzl and
got

the

for

the

stewn

& AOA
?;'»5., COo

3
4]

N
’,
163

¢

D o
OBy

cF oF ¥y iy ry
E

-

I,

of o L

ot b

A

i Obtained
i by him sinc2 lust contact,

S —-

Personal Dats

)

™
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CE 137-1951

pay the $1,000 immediately or he would get into serious trouble;
and also a law firm of Mathan, Mathan, & Mathan had written him
letters concerning this idefﬁrj;edneas.

, Informant advised that he haz been participating in
small gAmbling games in Ht, Holly and Rstonix, N. C., and that
there were no large games now be operated,

Re 44«1365 -= Inforsmnt umable on 3/9/68 to
furnished any informmtion, this reported by separate memo.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) .

FBI

Date:  4/19/68
Transmit the following in pL& Pyt +§A/7L

(Type in plaintext or code)

TELETYPE L RGENT

(Priority)

BIRMINGHAM (44-1740)
CHARLOTTE (44-1365)

REURTEL APRIL SEVENTEEN-LAST.

ﬁ,;\
w

C. WILLIAMS, LEESONA CORP.,“GHARLOTTE, N. C., ADVISED

ON APRIL EIGHTEEN LAST THAT CHESTER”;lﬁmgkéwﬁwgJWAS TO BE

A STUDENT AT A TWO WEEKS SCHOOL BEING HEIM\ AT THAT PLANT.
HE ADVISED BARFIELD NEVER REGISTERED AND NEVER PUT IN AN
APPEARANCE AT LEESONA CORP, AND HIS PRESENT WHEREABOUTS
ARE UNKNOWN. HE BELIEVED BARFIELD WAS RECALLED TO ALA.
BY HIS EMPLOYER. BARFIELD NO LONGER REGISTERED AT HOWARD
JOHNSON MOTEL.

BIRMINGHAM AT LINEN THREAD CO., BLUE MOUNTAIN, ALA.,
ATTEMPT TO LOCATE BARFIELD AND INTERVIEW CONCERNING
STATEMENTS TO EFFECT HE KILLED KING.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

SEARCHED IND&W
END ;amﬂﬁi;ZEHuD

((TFI‘\)'l:jw(i) o ; )é
— .

Specmldgent in Charge
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0-9 (Rev. 5-22-64) ‘

Date: 4/18/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Airtel

(Priority)

¢ SAC, Charlotte
rom: Director, FBI (44-38861)
MURKIN
Re Memphis airtel 4/17/68 concerning bedspread.
Reairtel requests photograph of bedspread be
furnished to Charlotte to aid in determining manufacturer

of bedspread.

One color photograph of bedspread is enclosed for
Charitotte.

Enclosure
1 - Memphis (44-1987)

‘f”"%*’/j cs5— 36,

Sent Via

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1862 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC  (44-1365) pATE:  4/19/68

SA ROBERT H. CAVERLY
SUBJECT: MURKIN

Mrs. MARGARET WIMBERLY, 605 N. General Lee Ave.,
Dunn, N. C., employed gt Adums= “ton Nursing Home, advised
on 4/19/68 she is the sister of ROMERT NKLIN WILLIAMS,
whom she knew to be an escapee from C. Prison System at
Asheville 7/12/67.

She was shown a photograph of swject GALT and
stated this photo in no way resembles her byother in any
manner whatsoever, She stated her brother, whom she last
saw 18 ronths to 2 yrs. ago, 1s approximately 34 yrs. of age,
5!'9", 180-200 1bs. (when last seeng black hair, thinning and
receding hairline, brown eyes, dark complexion, wide space
between upper front teeth.

She stated that she has has not seen her brother nor
has she heard from him since his escape and that she last saw
him 18 months to 2 years ago. She has no idea of his present
whereabouts. She stated in October or November, 1967, her
brother called a sister, Mrs, GEORGE (EUNICE) SMITH in
Princeton, Ind., asking for money and her brother stated he
was calling from Atlanta, Ga.

She stated except for a few years, her brother has
lived in N. C. and somewhere around 1956-1957 he lived and
worked in Detroit, Mich., address and place of employment
unknown; and in 1958, he lived in Tullahoma, Tenn.

She stated she has been in contact with most of her
relatives and except for the telephone call in October or

November, 1967, none of the relatives have seen or heard from
her brother. She furnished the following list of relatives:

J /345~ 370

RHC: _ ]

(3)!E Méjﬂﬁﬁﬁ&""?ﬂﬁﬂ9;7L_
. 1 SERIALIZED e FILED e

~ N T APR1 91968

E ipfléEHARLOTTE Hg _

5010-108-01
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CE 44-1365

Father RAYMOND WILLIAMS
Highway 27, near Mason's Store
Lilling{on, N. C,

Brothers

(resides ir\ brick house

in front of Wellon's Candy
Co.)

Dunn, N. C.

WALTER WILLIAMS
address unknown
Hamilton, Indiana

HUBERT WILLIAMS

Address unknown

(is a building contractor)
Indo, California

EARL WILLIAMS
address unknown
Tullahoma, Tenn.

Half brother JUNIOR | ,,;I,MAM@SM
employel ABC Store

Lilingt n, N. C.

Sisters BEATRICE{ROBERTS
resrdes fodwin St., Dunn, N. C.
employed 3t Lynch's Drug Store,
Dunn, N. &

Mrs. JOH) (mwp TAYLOR. -
Dtrffﬁgﬁﬁn, C.

Mrs. GEORGE -AEUNICE) SMITH
Address unknown
Princeton, Ind.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CE 44-1365

Mrs, SHERWOOD (MARY FRANCES)
REAVES

Last known address

Le Gore,

Half sister

Mrs., BEATRICE ROBERTS, sister of ROBERT WILLIAMS, was
contacted on April 19, 1968, at Lynch's Drug Store and was
shown a photograph of subject GALT, She advised that this
photograph in no way resembles that of her brother. She also
stated she has no idea of her brother's present whereabouts.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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Agents Memo No. 156, Series 1968
Charlotte, North Carolina

MEMO ALL AGENTS:
RE: MURKIN

By teletype to all SAC's dated April 18, 1968,
the Bureau advised as follows:

"Contacts should be maintained with all mass
communications media in your territority to insure that
there is freguent reference to photograph of GALT and his
connection with this case. If not already done, photographs
should be shown or described to law enforcement and other
appropriate agencies in vour areas to insure the broadest
possible publication of subject’s photograph and background.

QOffices covering points of entry or exit from
country insure that subject's photograph and background
bave been wildly and/or appropriately displayed and that
stops are being maintained.

Offices covering departure or arrival of overseas
flights should also reprew stops and display photographs of
subject appropriately. Subject armed and dangerous.”

In connection with the above by Agents Memo
No. 154, dated April 18, 1968, all Senior Resident Agents
were furnished photograpbhs of GALT. In the event additional
photographs are desired, they are available at Charlotte and
will be furnished upon request.

SA WATSON at Wilmington will make available to
Customs and Immigration officials photographs of GALT and
insure that stop previously placed is in effect.

L=~ Each Agent
1 & 44-1365
1 = 66=138

s

CFVW: jw

April 19, 1968
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, CHARLOTTE (44-1365) : 4/20/68
SA CRAWFORD F. WILLIAMS

SUBJECT: MURKIN

At 7:20 A, M., 4/20/68, Supervisor DICK BATES at the
Bureau, telephonically advised that a call had just been
received at the Bureau from JAMES H., WILLIAMS, a Negro male,
who resides at 137 Adams Street, Rochester, New York. WILLIAMS
was calling the Bureau from a location near Washington,
D. C. He advised at approximately 11 P, M, on night of
4/19/68, he stopped at an Amoco Service Station on Interstate
Highway 85 just before getting to Durham, N, C. While at the
statiof a man who he believes was identical with JAMES EARL
RAY, ERIC STARVO GALT, drove into the station in a 1960
Chevrolet,ngray with a rust red top, bearing North Carolina
license YT —~The man put gas in his own car and appeared

y to leave. He was described as a white male,

five feet eleveM inches, one hundred eighty-five pounds,.

LEAD:

Will determine to whom license YT 1618 registered
or issued to and have registeed owner contacted to determine
if identical with subject.

A
-

CFW:1rf
@)

AN 43 b5 275

Bawe N T ) . SEARCHED

‘-;—/L/‘/‘ 4o

, - O ;”»"w,}(\ ‘:‘ri"’; | . 8
Box 5 8 \ RO SR fFalrcﬂARLOTTE
T C FLhAlLgmm

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010~108
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR} 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
Colin P, Overton, SPC

SUBJECT: MURKIN

At 5?{5A.M., today writer received telephone call from
S

MR, PFTER S\\‘ 6 Placid Pl., Charlotte, N.C.
(Telephone 33 -1%19) who advised the following:

ATLCHREST advised that on April 12, last, he was travel-
ines from Atlanta, Ga., to Houston, Tex., via Eidstern Airlines
Flisrht 133y, AGILCHRIST advised that this flight left Atlanta
at 11:6%A™ and arrived in Houston, Tex., approximately one and
one half hours later,

ATILCHRIST stated that upon viewins JAMES EARL RAY'S photo
in today's paper that he is sure that RAY was a passeﬁger on
the flirsht to Houston. Gilchrist stated that an individual
sat directly across the aisle from him on the flight. He stated
this individual was traveling without luggage. He stated the
only XNXXXXE¥X¥ difference between RAY and this individual was the
color of hair, He stated the individual on the plane was blond
with the same characteristics as RAY., He stated that he was
hesitant about calling the FBI because he realized that we
probably had received numerous calls from people like himself
who xkam thousht that they had seen RAY, ) 3 4.5 -

“IICHRI%T stated that he thousht we might_he able to

SEARGHED, o pn NUEHED oy
SERif1vz LSD/:,'@"Fn

3 N RLUI =
Buy U.S. Sawngs Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Sav. W

5010~108 P
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-2-
check the airline passencer records for thet flicht. He stated
that there were approximately forty-five to fifty persons on the
flieht to Houston. He stated that as far as he knew, this person
got. of f the plane in Houston, Tex,.
Mr, “ilchrist advised that if we needed to contact him

any further concerning this information that he would be ~lad

to talk with the acents, He gave his telephone as 33),-1919,.

Mr, Gilchrist was thanked for his information and advised
that it would be made a matter of record and that the supervisor

would review it for any action deemed necessary.
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GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101~11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, CHARLOTTE (L4L-136%) DATE: | _1g_48

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION

SPC, JIMMIE M., CARPENTER

supject: MURKIN

On L-19-68, Larry Monteith, Records Technician, CE

PD, telephonf@g{izgfdvised that he had received a call

from James Bumgar®aer, who gave his phone number as

392-7868, Monteith Atated that he felt the FBI might
be interested in the ikhformation received from Bumgardner,
Bumgardner stated he lived with James Earl Ray, who
the FRI has identified as the true name for Eric Starvo
Galt, for a year and a half in Forest City, N.C, He
stated that Ray talked of Missouri and Jacksonville, Fla,
He further stated that Ray had g wife and children living
in Jacksonville, Fla, Bumgardner stated that he had tried
on several occasions during this time to get the Forest
City PD to arrest Ray, He stated that Bo Sisk, a police
officer with the Forest City PD took pictures of Ray,
which should be available at the Forest City PD.
Pumecardner gave the following description of Ray: Blue

eves, fair complexion, light brown hair, 165 POUNDS,

~

E feet 9 inches to 5 feet 10 inches tall, 28 years old, \‘\

Bumgardner gave the address where they lived as Miss Lf‘/’/}é§—377

DEXED...
FILED

> ‘ G :3&.6

Supervisor Eleazer and SA C, F. Williams aﬂv1s%gh 'HN%OUE

T . co. Mble,” | 4K
 evove in l?z()/ U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Sawngs?l’%zbn 7

Smith's Boarding House, 208 Broadway St., Fores

5010-108
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WA SIX FBI PHILA
1035PM  4-13-68  URGENT

I0 DIRECTOR 44-38861, SéCS MEEPHIS 44-1587 AND SAN ANTONIO

PLATIHTEXT ]
FROWM SAC PHILADELPHIA 4%—1368 SENT BY GO YED TELETYPE

i
: “/ . §
Wm . Ve

RE JACKSON TEL TO BUREAU AND FHILA APRIL SEVENTEEN LAST.

f""”)\. I

<

RETEL ADVISED SUCENE EI¥SOM, STAR RCUTE ONE, SHALOTTE, HC,
CHUER 44D CPERATOR OF SOUTH SZVENTLEHR TRUCK STOP AND RESTAUNANT,
ADVISED APRIL FIFTZER LAST THAT AT AP PROXIMATELY EIGHT PM ON APRIL
THIRD LAST, A WHITE ﬁALF'INDIVIDUAL ABOUT THIRTY YEARS OLD, FIVE

FT EIGHT INCHES, ONE SEVEN FIVE LBS, BLACK HAIR, DARX YELLOWISH
MPLEXION, ¢ , PEARED AT TRUCK STGP AND ORDERCD FOOD

10 TAKE OUT. ik  <&= £ DRIVING OLD MODEL

PONTIAC, BEARING SIXT YEIuHI fLO?IDA LICENSE TWO Y OHE

SEVEN ONZ. | ‘- < o

UNKROYN SUBJ WHILE AT RESTAURANT MADE LONG DISTANCE PHONE CALL
T PHILA, PA, COLLECT, mﬁﬁszw NGT KNOWN, AND TALKED FOR APPROX
END PAGE OPNE -« : | o |

Approved: . , “AE,‘_.h,A;C"rL

Special Ager .L:. Charze

A T TS BT e 8 -
/ 1) harlotte  (AM) KA NCITEE S B U190 o
(—/C . [ER > & : : Hbvz[/&;nﬂ/\'? LOTA

J1O:ERA
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PAGE TwO -
FORTYFIVE MINUTES. DURING COUVLRﬂﬁTION, THIS INDIVIDUAL WAS
OVERHEZARD TO RELATE HE hnD PLENTY OF AMMUNITION 'AS WELL AS A SAWED
OFF SHOTGUM, AHD RaJARKLD,‘"I LL BE CAREFUL.”

 THIS IEDIVIDUAL O 'Aéxzme CAR TRIED TO PARK It POSITION WHERE
LICESE COULD HOT BE OB £§VEW hILL BE HOTED DOCTOR MARTIN LUTHER
KING ,~J%, WAS SCHEDULED TO QPLH\ AT WILHINGTON, NC, NIGHT OF
AP(EL;POUL LAST, BUT PLA *s CHANGED DUE 10 CONDITIOE. IN MEMPHIS TENN.
POSSIBILITY EXISTS THIS THDIVLDUAL PLAJ;ING T0 BE AT WILMINGTON,

HC, HAD KING APPEARED TAERE. o

HORTH CAROLIHA MY PPLRGL RADIO DETERMINED SIKTYEISKT
FLORIDA LICENSE T¥O 4 OKE FOUR ZERO SEVEW ONE 1S ISSUED FOR VIKETEEM

FIFTYSIX PONTIAC COUPE, QILLIAW . WILIIS NIEE Z=R0 TWO NINTH

ST, JACKSORVILLE BEACH, FLA. |
INVESTIGATION.JACKSONVILLE BEACN\REFLECTS WILLIAN D. WILLIS

RESIDED NINE ZERO TWO FOURTEENTH AVE, SCQTH,‘JACKSONVILLE BEACH,

SEVENTEEN MONTHS. LANDLADY siATzs VILLIS IH US NAVY

ASSIGHED USS SARATOGA, Doc%ED PHILA PA. WILLIS LEFT APRIL TWO LAST

WITHK WIFE AND TWO CHILDRE J, DRIVI FI}’ YSIX PONTIAC, WRITE T0P,

BLUE BOTTOM, ENROUTE PhILA WITH THIRTY D”YS LEAVE,.

0 yILLIS DESCRIBED Wi, FORTY YRS OF Awb, FIVE FT E IGHT T’CHES,

ONE FOUR ZERO LBS, HEDIUN HUTLD DHR% BROWN HAIR. FORWARD ING

ADDRESS M owz A FOUR DIVISIO&, Uss SAHﬁTOCA, CVA SIXTY, FPO NEW

YORK, HY.

£ND PAGE TWO
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PAGE THREE . | y
" niso, PHILA, ADVS SED_WILLIARN DAVID WILLIS, MACHINIST MATE

Fixst crass, ush s, [ s 1c =0 USS

SARATOGA (CVA-SIXTY), WHITE MALE, DOI AT !

LLANO, TEX, HEIGHT FIVE FT SIX INCHES, ONE EIGHT FOUR L3S, BROWN

HAIR, BROWN EYES, RUDDY COMPLEXION, TATTCOS RIGHT SHOULDER "VAYA

coN DI0S," LEFT SHOULDER EAGLE YITH "USH,"” PERMARENT ADDRESS NINE

ZERG  THO SCUTH FOURTEENTH pv:, "JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLA, WIFE
JOYCE HURLEEY BALES WILLIS, FATIER WILLTAM PLEZ WILLIS, GENERAL
DELIVENY, LLANO, TEX, WOTHER VIVIAN RERTHA FILLEY HEDGES, THREE
THREE TUO GUODOLOUPE 5T, KERRVILLE, TEX, SISTER OPAL FOY WILLIS
LACKEY, ADDRESS CUTE, TEX, SISTER HELDA éﬁY WILLIS, LLANO, TEX,
CHILDREN - TV o, HOBBY - LU“S&ITHI”G.-

WILLIS HAS BEEW ON LEAUE SINCE MARCH TWENTYSIX LAST, LEAVE-
DUE TO TERMINATE AFRIL ThaxxY IX ;EXT. LEAVE ADDRESS NINE ZERO TWO
SOUTH FOURTEENTH AVE, JACKS O”VI!L: BEACH, FLA, HOWEVER WILLIS®
BIVISION orklcuw, LT. JG LOYD » UNDERWO0D, STATED WILLIS DID NOT
LEAVE PHILA AREA UNTIL uAPCH TnI?lY LAST AND RETURVED SARATOGA APRIL
FIFTEEN LAST TO PICK UP FAY c {ECKS ABD MAIL. UNDERWOOD BELIEVES

WILLIS MAY Bn i OHILA AREA LOuKIdF FOR HOUSING. UNDERWOOD RECALLED
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WHILE SARATOGA WAS STAflowﬁb JACKSONVILLE, FLA, WILLIS OWNED AND
DROVE OLDER MODEL, APPROX NINETEENSIXTY, POKTIAC, BLUE ABD WHITE.
ACCORDING TO LT, UNDER%OOD,EUILLIS IS EXCELLENT SAILOR WITH FINE
RECORD ¥HICH CONTAINS NO DEROGATORY INFO.
EXACT LOCATION OF UILLIS AT PRESENT TIME UNKNOWN.
- nzso HAS BEEH REGUESTED 10 ADVISE PHILA OF wILLIC' RETURH
FROM LEAVE STATUS OR ANY INFO Iwnxcqlxvc PRESENT LOCATION OF WILLIS.
SAN AWTONIO AT LLANO AND KERRVILLE,’TEX, RESPECTIVELY, CONTACT
ILLIS' FATHER AND KOTHER FOR POSSIDLY KHOWLEDGE OF “ILLIS'
LOCATION, SO THAT HE CAN SE INTSRVIEUED CONCERRING HIS WHERE-
ASOUTS DURING PERTINENT PT?IOD AHD LUFO IN RETEL.
INFO MAIL COPY ChARLOTTL.
END
YA EFH
FE1 WASH DC
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